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Date: 27-03-2021   Health  Bulletin  Time: 06:00 PM 

COVID-19 Vaccination 

• Sessions Held Today :        344 

• Number of Beneficiaries Vaccinated Today :    18421 

• Number of Beneficiaries Fully Vaccinated:    121297 

• Number of 60+ years given First Dose:     310632 

• Number of 45-59 years with co-morbidity given First Dose: 22867        
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Details of Sessions held and Beneficiaries Vaccinated in Uttarakhand 
 

Districts 

 

 

Sessions 
Today 

60+ years Vaccinated 
Today 

45-59 years with co- 
morbidity Vaccinated 

Today 

 

Health Care Worker 
 

Front Line Worker 

 
Last 24 

hrs 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage) 

 
Last 

24 hrs 

Partially 
Vaccinated (1st 
Dose Coverage) 

 
Last 

24 hrs 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage) 

Fully 
Vaccinated 
(Both Dose 
Coverage) 

 
Last 

24 hrs 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage) 

Fully 
Vaccinated 
(Both Dose 
Coverage) 

Almora 37 1179 23680 59 787 12 5725 4263 24 3318 2167 
Bageshwar 19 733 11355 22 209 2 2326 2163 9 1480 1299 
Chamoli 10 551 17143 97 1157 5 3827 3349 51 5521 2307 
Champawat 0 63 5533 24 981 1 2133 1756 20 3914 2859 
Dehradun 84 2459 70924 238 3317 261 31617 17962 198 15182 8545 
Haridwar 79 2165 39339 266 3850 69 16073 9533 694 30216 13347 
Nainital 20 839 25007 144 2487 63 12768 7391 67 7399 4876 
Pauri 12 2184 30703 82 1001 29 7231 4739 88 3943 1780 
Pithoragarh 5 209 9202 1 188 0 3775 3172 51 6876 4245 
Rudraprayag 3 158 8661 26 772 4 2199 1733 44 1543 701 
Tehri 11 1033 20811 99 1514 10 5849 4890 16 2823 1959 
US Nagar 40 1784 25821 690 5892 93 10108 5422 201 9475 5284 
Uttarkashi 24 1227 22453 51 712 2 3202 2850 24 4242 2705 

Total 344 14584 310632 1799 22867 551 106833 69223 1487 95932 52074 
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Positive Cases Today: 257 

 
 

 

 

Recovered Today: 67 
 

 
Death Today: 01 

 

 
Active Cases: 1339 

S
+vty Sample Positivity: 3.69% R% Recovery Percentage: 95.45% 

 

 

1. Total cumulative Positive COVID-19 detected: 99515  

2. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Patients Treated/ Cured: 94983 (95.45%) 

3. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 patients migrated/ Others: 1484 (1.49%) 

4. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Deaths: 1709 (1.72%) 

5. Number of samples found negative for COVID-19 today: 6444  

6. Total number of samples sent for COVID-19 testing today: 11477  

7. Total number of cumulative samples found negative: 2599580  

8. Total number of samples result awaited: 14557   
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Detailed Status of Sample Tested 
 

 

 
 

Districts 

 
Samples 

Sent to 

Labs 

Today 

Negative Positive  
 

Cumulative 

Samples 

Tested 

 

Results 

Awaited 
(including sample 

sent to labs 

today) 

 
Negative 

in last 24 

hours 

Negative 

Cumulative 

(including 

Pvt. Lab) 

 
Positive 

in last 24 

hours 

Positive 

Cumulative 

(including 

Pvt. Lab) 

Almora 30 77 88226 2 3296 91522 69 

Bageshwar 456 80 64591 0 1547 66138 709 

Chamoli 58 37 95090 1 3509 98599 134 

Champawat 86 1 98524 3 1826 100350 654 

Dehradun 3243 1764 461274 126 30656 491930 2945 

Haridwar 3965 2563 614006 73 14888 628894 3149 

Nainital 721 139 237105 12 13076 250181 1653 

Pauri Garhwal 908 507 164799 5 5181 169980 1443 

Pithoragarh 67 138 84950 3 3384 88334 195 

Rudraprayag 55 106 54908 3 2300 57208 97 

Tehri Garhwal 196 97 111201 15 4312 115513 666 

US Nagar 1437 885 396018 10 11729 407747 2246 

Uttarkashi 255 50 128888 4 3811 132699 597 

Total 11477 6444 2599580 257 99515 2699095 14557 

Details of Districts having Positive COVID-19 Cases 
 

 
Districts 

 
Cases till 

Date 

Treated/ 

Cured till Date 

 
Active Cases 

 
Deaths 

 
Migrated/ 

Others 

Days since last 

positive case 

reported 

Almora 3296 3104 36 26 130 0 

Bageshwar 1547 1495 9 17 26 1 

Chamoli 3509 3385 19 15 90 0 

Champawat 1826 1790 20 9 7 0 

Dehradun 30656 28782 464 973 437 0 

Haridwar 14888 14058 438 163 229 0 

Nainital 13076 12644 103 238 91 0 

Pauri Garhwal 5181 5041 56 60 24 0 

Pithoragarh 3384 3308 16 48 12 0 

Rudraprayag 2300 2258 25 10 7 0 

Tehri Garhwal 4312 4041 71 16 184 0 

U.S. Nagar 11729 11425 59 117 128 0 

Uttarkashi 3811 3652 23 17 119 0 

Total 99515 94983 1339 1709 1484  
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District-wise Hotspots/ Containment Zones 

 
S.No. District Number of 

Containment Zone 

Name of Containment Zone (Date of Start of Containment Zone) 

1 Dehradun 01 

  Mussorrie (01) 

1- Golway Cottage, Saint Goerge School Barloganj (11-03-2021) 

 

 

Situation Update, Uttarakhand: Today 
 
 

WHO has declared the Novel Corona Virus (COVID-19) epidemic as Public Health Emergency of International 

Concern (PHEIC) under IHR (International Health Regulation). In this context, Uttarakhand Government has 

strengthened the surveillance and control measures against the disease. Isolation and Institutional Quarantine 

facilities are operational in all districts. To combat the pandemic, the Government has operationalized 38 dedicated 

COVID Hospitals and 415 COVID Care Centres (CCC). 

 

Public Health Action Taken 

 
• To further increase the COVID-19 testing, the Government has lowered down the testing charges for both 

RT-PCR and Rapid Antigen COVID-19test. 

• To combat the pandemic situation, the State Government has commenced Home Isolation strategy for self 

isolation of asymptomatic COVID-19 positive patient. 

• The Government has decided the user charges/cost of treatment for private hospitals to treat COVID-19 

patients. 
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Details of Patients Treated & Cured and Death Summary: 

 

• Treated & Cured: Sixty-Seven (67) patients discharged in different districts (Almora– 00, Bageshwar– 00, 

Chamoli– 00, Champawat– 00, Dehradun– 40, Haridwar– 12, Nainital– 15, Pauri– 00, Pithoragarh– 00, 

Rudraprayag– 00, Tehri– 00, U.S. Nagar– 00 & Uttarkashi– 00). 

 

• Death: One (01) death has been reported in the last 24 hours, death summary provided by the hospital is as 

follow: 

(1)  A 67-year-old Male expired from Jaya Maxwell Bahadrabad (Haridwar), due to Cardiac Arrest, COVID 

Pneumonia, Acute Kidney Injury, Septicemic Shock. 

 

Preventive measures 
 

1. All citizens must wear masks whenever venturing outside of their homes. 

2. Travelers’ and their family members must ensure strict respiratory and hand hygiene. 

3. Hand wash by Soap and water up to 40 second must be followed. 

 

APPEAL 

• Department of Health and Family Welfare, Uttarakhand appeal to every citizens of the state to exercise 

abundant caution by adopting COVID-19 appropriate behaviour in their daily routine. 

• The Government of Uttarakhand appeal to all the recovered/treated COVID-19 Positive patients for voluntary 

plasma donation at nearest Government Blood Bank. The plasma donation facility is existing in Doon 

Medical College Dehradun, Government Medical College Haldwani & Government Medical College Srinagar 

Garhwal. 
 

Details of State Control Room 

e-mail: covid19statewarroomuk@gmail.com Toll free No: 104/0135 2609500 

email Id: idsputtarakhand@gmail.comWhatsApp No. 9412080544 

Details of District Control Rooms 

Districts District Control Room Number 

Almora 05962-237875, 05962-237874 

Bageshwar 05963-221822, 05963-220197 

Chamoli 01372-251437 

Champawat 05965-230943 

Dehradun 0135-2724506 

Haridwar 01332-265211/212/213/214 

-Paurigarhwal 01368-221840 

Pithoragarh 05964-226326 

Nainital 05942- 231178, 231179, 231181, 05946- 281234 

TehriGarhwal 01376-232093, 01376-232831 

Rudraprayag 01364-233727 

U.S. Nagar 05944-246590, 05944-250250 

Uttarkashi 01374-222722, 7310913129 
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